

31 MISC DJ 1769/25  
STATE Vs. SHO PS ALIPUR

25.02.2026

Present: IO has sought extension till 23.03.2026 for filing of  
DAR.

Put up for DAR on **23.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.02.2026